PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6017280

THE ASS	e Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME ENTERED ON SIGNMENT COVER SHEET previously recorded on Reel 028238 542. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AARON BATALION	02/22/2012
BRETT H. BATTJER	02/22/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIVINGSOCIAL, INC.
Street Address:	1445 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW, SUITE 200
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20005

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13405664	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7044441000

Email: patent-mail@alston.com

Correspondent Name: ALSTON & BIRD LLP

Address Line 1: 101 S TRYON STREET, SUITE 4000

Address Line 2: BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	058407/488864
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RUSSELL P. BLAISE
SIGNATURE:	/Russell P. Blaise/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=488864-Assignment#page1.tif source=488864-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505970572 REEL: 052183 FRAME: 0316

source=488864-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 052183 FRAME: 0317

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Aaron Batalion	02/22/2012
Brett H. Battjer	02/22/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LivingSocial
Street Address:	1445 New York Avenue, NW
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Washington
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	20005

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13405664	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(877)769-7945 Fax Number: (202) 626-6352 Phone: Email: apsi@fr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Correspondent Name: Thomas A. Rozylowicz Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 30730-0014001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pamela J. Morris

Total Attachments: 2

source=0014001_Assignment#page1.tif source=0014001_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028238 FRAME: 0542 PATENT

501926927

REEL: 052183 FRAME: 0318

Docket No.: 012-005001

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned inventor:

Aaron Batalion and Brett H. Battjer

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

LivingSocial, Inc.

an organization having a principal place of business at <u>1445 New York Avenue</u>, <u>NW, Suite 200</u>, <u>Washington</u>, <u>DC 20005</u>, ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the applications for the United States patent as follows:

	MERCHANT POINT OF	REDEMPT	TION SYSTEM	
	request my attorney, associa the filing date and application			
	which was filed on	February	27, 2011	as
	United States Application Nu	ımber	61/447,079	and
which has been execute indicated below, and	ed by the undersigned prior he	ereto or co	ncurrently herewith	on the date(s)
М	ERCHANT DEAL CREATION	N AND RE	DEMPTION SYST	EM
	request my attorney, associa the filing date and application			
	which was filed on			as
	United States Application Nu	ımber		and
which has been execute indicated below,	ed by the undersigned prior he	ereto or co	ncurrently herewith	n on the date(s)
and in and to said annli	cation and all divisional annlic	ations cor	ntinuation annlication	ons continued

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

PATENT REEL: 028288 FRAME: 0549 Docket No.: 012-005001

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Aaron Batalion

Brett H. Battier

Dated

Datad

Witness Signature

Witness Signature